505501835 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5548639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANG WANG	02/06/2017
LIXUAN CHEN	02/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN CHINA STAR OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 9-2, TANGMING ROAD, GUANGMING DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16427284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9058129381

Email: info@macauip.com
Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI
Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMPA1104-9480
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FMPA9480_dec#page1.tif source=FMPA9480_dec#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049326 FRAME: 0250

505501835

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of the Inver	ntion: STRUCTURE OF GOA CIRCUIT
·····	
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is direc	:ted to:
	The attached application, or U.S. Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2016/112257 filed on 12/27/2016
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the origin	sal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge to fine or imprisonment of	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
This assignment a	greement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
STRUCTURE OF C	BOA CIRCUIT
(check one) 🔀 a pat assignment.	of the patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this patent application Serial No
□ U.S.	patent Noissued
The PATENT RIC	HTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent
applications identified a	au
the rate of Ric (check one) 🔀 U.S. p.	HTS assigned under this agreement are:
world date (wide patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing of any U.S. patent application identified above.
(check one) 🗵 Inver	
Fresc	
trun name of sole of his	st ASSIGNOR) Gang Wang
	fangming Road, Guangming District of Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, China
(Pull name of second joi	nt ASSIGNOR, if any) Lixuan Chen
(Address) <u>NO.9-2, </u>	Fangming Road, Guangming District of Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, China
Full name of third joint	ASSIGNOR, if any)
	ASSIGNOR, if any)

PATENT REEL: 049326 FRAME: 0251

(Full name of fifth je	vint ASSIGNOR, if any)	
(Address)		
بيستنابيابيانيي		
The Approximation	arred to in this agreement is:	
	rted to the time agreement is: r Assignee)SHENZHEN CHINA STAR OPTOELECTRO	SUCE TECHNOLOGY COLUMN
	NO.9-2. Tangming Road, Guangming District of Shenz	
The sole or fire	d ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	n Individual.	
□ A	Partnership. Corporation of China	
Z A	Corporation of China	
******	(state or country)	
The ASSIGNO	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and c	other good and valuable consideration
	acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to	
assigns:		en errene i sach en 160 a. 160a berene kertanisk i ei ferbeilde kan eine er en eile eine de sach eine errene i
the full and exc	clusive right to the invention;	
the entire right	, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to cla	im priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign ap	plications for this invention.
As to all U.S.	patent applications assigned under this agreement, the AS	SIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
request(s) the Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent	to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of
the entire right, title.	and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE	E, its successors and assigns.
Further, the A	SSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or	or its representatives, any facts known
	R(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed	
all divisional, cont	inuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue	applications, execute all necessary
X	o cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASS	
	ing necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its success	ors and assigns, to obtain and enforce
proper protection for		
) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert	or complete any information in this
document needed to	effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
Gans Wans	p/	2017 / 21/6
Gang Wang	(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Para al	8.0	2017 2-6
Lixuan Chen	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
**************************************	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	iii. iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
	Miller State Communication of the Communication of	
	(Signature of forth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
~::·····	FOR TALL VOLVE VOLVE	70.53
	(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 049326 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 05/31/2019